
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY 
FOR TIIE \ E.\R 1015 

On this the 13th day of May 

KP George 
Vincent Morales 
Grady Prestage 
Andy Meyers 
Dexter McCoy 

The following proceedings were had, to-writ, 

2024/2025 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present: 

County Judge 
Commissioner Precinct# I 
Commissioner Precinct #2 
Commissioner Precinct #3 
Commissioner Precinct #4 

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 24, 2024, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2025 for Fort Bend County; and 

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and fund. The 
transfer does not increase the total of the budget. 

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized: 

Department Name: ________ C_om_ .. _m_ i _s s_io_ n _ e_r_P_r_e _ci_n _ct_ 4 ________ Accounting Unit: _____ 1_0_0_4 _0 _14_ 0_0 ___ _

TRANSFER TO: 

ACCOUNT NAME 
Fees-63000 
Travel/Training-63200 
Supplies-63600 
Property&Equipment-64000 
IT-65000 
Temp-61100 

TRANSFER FROM: 

ACCOUNT NAME 

Salary-62000 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
100401400 
100401400 
100401400 
100401400 
100401400 
100401400 

TOT AL TRANSFERRED TO: 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
100401400 

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: 

AMOUNT 

$ 5,015 
$ 5,000 
$ 7,120 
$ 1,437 
$ 3,708 
$ 720.00 

$ 23,000 

AMOUNT 

$ 23,000 

$ 23,000 

EXPLANATION: Transferring residual salary funds from a vacancy to other accounts to cover expenses incurred in the FY25 budget. 

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND 

BY: 
----------------------------

KP George, County Judge 

DGL Transfer 

LJ AC Transfer 

Fann 801 

Revised I 0/2005 




