## IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2025

On this the	<u>13th</u> day of	May	2024/2025	, the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:			
		KP George	-	County Judge			
		Vincent Morales	-	Commissioner Precinct	: #1		
		Grady Prestage	¥	Commissioner Precinct			
		Andy Meyers	2	Commissioner Precinct	#3		
		Dexter McCoy	÷	Commissioner Precinct			
The followin	ng proceedings wer	e had, to-writ,					
THAT WHE	EREAS, theretofore	e, on September 24, 20	024, the Court hear	d and approved the budg	get for the year 2025 for	Fort Bend County; a	and
	on proper application not increase the to		ers' Court has trans	sferred an existing budge	t surplus to a budget of	a similar kind and fu	ınd. The
The followin	g transfers to said	budget are hereby aut	norized:				
Department Name: Comm			issioner Precinct 4		Accounting Unit: 100401400		
TRANSFER	R TO:						
ACCOUNT NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Fees-63000			100401400		\$		5,015
Travel/Training-63200			100401400		\$		5,000
Supplies-63600			100401400		\$ \$		7,120
Property&Equipment-64000			100401400		\$		1,437
IT-65000			100401400		\$		3,708
<u>Temp-61100</u>			100401400		\$		720.00
			TOTAL	TRANSFERRED TO:	\$		23,000
TRANSFER	R FROM:						
ACCOUNT NAME			ACCOUNT NUMBER		•	AMOUNT	•• ••
<u>Salary-62000</u>			100401400		\$		23,000
					-		
					-		
			•				
			TOTAL TD	ANSFERRED FROM:	•		23,000
			IOIALIK	ANSFERKED FROM:	\$		23,000
EXPLANAT	TION:	Transferring residual	salary funds from	a vacancy to other accor	unts to cover expenses in	ncurred in the FY25	budget.
Department F	Head:	fut.	~ —		Date: 5 2	25	
•					( )		
		*** U	SE WHOLE DO	LLAR AMOUNTS ON	LY ***		
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND					GL	Transfer	
DV						T	
BY:	KP George, Cour	nty Indge			AC	Transfer	
	iti Otorge, Cour	ity ouuge					